

## Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0488 Version: 1 Name: Ideal Heating Company, Brookfield, Illinois

Type: Disbursement Status: Approved

File created: 11/21/2019 In control: Finance Committee

On agenda: 12/17/2019 Final action: 12/17/2019

Title: PROPOSED DISBURSEMENT

Department(s): Department of Planning and Development

Action: Authorization to disburse a payment

Payee: Ideal Heating Company, Brookfield, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Central Garage HVAC Renovations and Alterations

Fiscal Impact: \$231,871.65

Accounts: Building Account 51027.560106

Contract Number(s): #74000006072 issued under project # 19-80-40

District(s): 1

Summary: This is the 3rd payment for the Central Garage HVAC renovations and alterations project. The project consists of HVAC related improvements to an existing 41,000 sq. ft. vehicle maintenance garage. Work includes demolition of an existing low -pressure steam boiler system, demolition of existing forced air furnaces, exhaust systems and associated elements and installation of new infrared heaters, forced air furnaces, unit heaters, air conditioning and condensing units and other equipment.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/17/2019	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass
12/17/2019	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

## PROPOSED DISBURSEMENT

**Department(s):** Department of Planning and Development

Action: Authorization to disburse a payment

Payee: Ideal Heating Company, Brookfield, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Central Garage HVAC Renovations and Alterations

File #: 19-0488, Version: 1

**Fiscal Impact:** \$231,871.65

Accounts: Building Account 51027.560106

Contract Number(s): #74000006072 issued under project # 19-80-40

District(s): 1

**Summary:** This is the 3<sup>rd</sup> payment for the Central Garage HVAC renovations and alterations project. The project consists of HVAC related improvements to an existing 41,000 sq. ft. vehicle maintenance garage. Work includes demolition of an existing low -pressure steam boiler system, demolition of existing forced air furnaces, exhaust systems and associated elements and installation of new infrared heaters, forced air furnaces, unit heaters, air conditioning and condensing units and other equipment.